
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

February 27, 2012 

 
File/Case No. EO-2006-0141 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Dennis Frey  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Denny.Frey@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel 
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

 
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.  
David C Linton  
424 Summer Top Lane  
Fenton, MO 63026 
djlinton@charter.net 

Aquila, Inc. 
Paul A Boudreau  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com 

Empire District Electric 
Company, The  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

 
Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

Midwest Independent 
Transmission System Operator, 
Inc.  
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com

Midwest Independent 
Transmission System Operator, 
Inc.  
Roger W Steiner  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an NOTICE in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Steven C. Reed 
Secretary1 

 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


